

Hogan Lovells US LLP Columbia Square 555 Thirteenth Street, NW Washington, DC 20004 T +1 202 637 5600 F +1 202 637 5910 www.hoganlovells.com

October 26, 2015

## **VIA ELECTRONIC DELIVERY**

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, SW Washington, DC 20554

Re: Call Sign E140030

IBFS File Nos. SES-LIC-20140228-00113 and SES-MOD-20141024-00823

**Certification of Commencement of Operation** 

Dear Ms. Dortch:

American Samoa Telecommunications Authority ("ASTCA"), through its counsel, hereby provides the attached certification stating that it has commenced operation of the earth station facility captioned above.

Please contact me directly with any questions.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Trey Hanbury

Trey Hanbury Partner

Counsel to American Samoa Telecommunications Authority trey.hanbury@hoganlovells.com
D 1+ 202 637 5534

**Enclosure** 

## Certification

I, Alex Sene, hereby certify that the following information relating to the commencement of operation of the earth station facility authorized to American Samoa Telecommunications Authority (Call Sign E140030) is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

(i) The name of the licensee:

American Samoa Telecommunications Authority

(ii) The file numbers of applications:

SES-LIC-20140228-00113 SES-MOD-20141024-00823

(iii) The call sign of the antenna:

E140030

(iv) Date of the license:

January 28, 2015

(v) Completion certification:

The earth station facility as authorized has been completed and each antenna facility has been tested and is within 2 dB of the pattern specified

in 47 C.F.R. § 25.209.

(vi) Date of commencement of operation:

April 24, 2015

(vii) Statement of continued operations:

The station will remain operational during the license period unless the license is submitted for

cancellation.

By:

Acting Executive Director

American Samoa Telecommunications

Authority